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Draft participants list 

No. Country Name Title and organisation E-mail address 

1 Armenia Hasmik Ghalachyan Head of Plant Resources Management Division, Ministry of Nature Protection ghalachyanhasmik@yahoo.com  

2 Armenia George Fayvush NGO Nature Rights Protection gfayvush@yahoo.com  

3 Armenia Ljuba Balyan Chief Executive and co-founder of the Armenian Society for the Protection of 

Birds (ASPB) 

armbirds@yahoo.com 

luba.balyan@enpi-fleg.org 

4 Armenia Karen Aghababyan National Coordinator of European Breeding Bird Atlas, Chief Scientist and 

Assistant Professor at AUA Acopian Center for the Environment, Scientific 

Consultant for the NGO “TSE” - Towards  Sustainable Ecosystems 

karen@aua.am 

5 Armenia Barbara Siebert 
Program Director, Foundation for the Preservation of Wildlife and Cultural 

Assets (FPWC) 

barbara.siebert@fpwc.org 

6 Austria Mike Garforth Resident Twinning Advisor at EU-funded project "Strengthening Management 

of Protected Areas of Georgia" 

Mike.Garforth@bundesforste.at  

7 Azerbaijan Sevinc Ibadova National Focal point - Bern Convention sevinc.ibadova89@gmail.com 
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8 Azerbaijan Elchin Sultanov Azerbaijan Ornithological Society elchin_sultanov@aos.az 

9 Azerbaijan Fiket Jafarov Chairman, NGO “Sustainable Development Society” jafarov@mail.ru 

10 Belgium Marc Roekaerts International expert, Council of Europe marc@eureko.be  

11 France Iva Obretenova Programme officer, Council of Europe, Secretariat of the Bern Convention iva.obretenova@coe.int  

12 Georgia Teona Karchava 
Chief Specialist of the Biodiversity Protection Service, Ministry of 

Environment and Natural Resources 
teonakarchava@yahoo.com  

13 Georgia Kakha Artsivadze Centre for Biodiversity Conservation and Research (NACRES) kakha.artsivadze@nacres.org  

14 Georgia Brecht Verhelst Batumi Raptor Count brecht.verhelst@batumiraptorco

unt.org  

15 Georgia Ioseb Kartsivadze 
Head of Biodiversity Protection Service, Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources 

 

16 Georgia Tamar Kvantaliani 
Agency of Protected Areas 

 

 

17 Georgia Natia Kobakhidze  GIZ Tbilisi representative 
 

18 Georgia Maka Bitsadze  
WWF Caucasus  

19 Georgia Anna Rukhadze 
REC Caucasus  

20 Georgia Otar Abdaladze 
Ilia State University (Habitat Specialist) 

 

 

21 Georgia Giorgi Darchiashvili Ornithologist 
 

22 Georgia Alvaro Ortega-Aparicio EU Delegation to Georgia Alvaro.ORTEGA-

APARICIO@eeas.europa.eu 
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23 Georgia Izolda Matchutadze 
Head of Mire and water ecosystem conservation department, Institute of 

Phitopathology and Biodiversity 
izo.muho@gmx.net 

24 Georgia Marina Jordania The Greens Movement of Georgia/Friends of the Earth Georgia katiekiria@yahoo.com; 

foe@greens.ge 

25 Latvia Otars Opermanis International expert, Council of Europe opermanis@gmail.com  
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